t

IFFILEQF THE VICE-MAYOR

/]
{086y .
it 27D |

GEMOC /CITY

/$?G SN ANG PAAy é‘;{:_, ‘

8
» DATE guy
¢, DATE: H-23-00y

REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
LUNGSOD NG ORMOC

SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD NG ORMOC ‘HELD AT THE HONORABL
PLACIDO ENECIO HALL, SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
BUILDING ON DECEMBER 19, 1996

. Benjamin F. Tugonon, Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer
Celso P. Adolfo, Majority Floor Leader, Kagawad
Claudio P. Larrazabal, Asst. Majority Floor Leader, Kagawad
Benjamin B. Lladoc, Kagawad

. Sotero M. Pepito,

. Alfredo F. Capahi,

. Manuel T. Fiel,

. Jose C. Alfaro, Jr.,
Deborah Robin B. Conejos
Gregorio A. Yrastorza, Jr.,
Mariano Y. Corro, Minority F1
Fernando P. Parrilla, Chapter Pres

Ex-0fficio,
Kagawad

Hon. Chiqui B. Labagala,

ABSENT :
(NONE)

SBLUTION NOY 96-242

THE CO& WEXECUTIVE  COMMITTEE
996, ENTITLED, "A RESOLUTION
ENT COUNCIL (CDC) RESOLUTION

20% DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (R56,201,031,40),
IY ENGINEER’S OFFICE (R127,430,000.00), AND

ORMEC FOR APPROYAL OF THE SAME."

FREAS, 1st Indorsement (letter) dated 11 December 1996 of the
Honbrable City Mavor has requested thus cited as follows:
OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

Ormoc City, Leyte

1st Indorsement
December 11, 1996

Respectfully forwarded to Hon. Benjamin F. Tugonon, Vice
Mayor & Presiding Officer, Sangguniang Panlungsod, the
letter of Mr. Petronio C. Vargas, Schools Division
Superintendent, Ormoc City Division, requesting for an
allocation in the amount of ONE MILLION PESOS
(R1,000,000.00) to be taken from out of the Development
Assistance Fund (DAF) of the undersigned for the operational
expenses of the 1997 East Visayas Regional Athletic

\ fssociation (EVRAA) Meet in Ormoc City on February 23 -
March 1, 1997.



Res. No. 96-242

Anent this, it is earnestly requested that the same be
incorporated in the 1997 Budget.

(SGD) EUFROCINO M. CODILLA, SR.
City Mayor

WHEREAS, for more clarificatory reason, hereunder cited is the
letter (with attachment) of Mr. Petronio C. Vargas, Schools Division
Superintendent, DECS, this city;

Department of Education, Culture and Sports
ORMOC CITY DIVISION
Ormoc City

December 11, X
Hon. Eufrocino M. Codilla
City Mayor
Ormoc City
8irs

Ormoc will
Athletic Assz

February

here will be operational expenses
Iike to request your office to
»f ONE MILLION PESOS (R1,000,000.00) for

Attached is the proposed budget for the operational
HENSES.

Very truly yours,

(SGD) PETRONIO C. VYARGAS
Schools Division Sup.

Attachment:
PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE 1997 EVRAA OPERATIONAL EXPENSES

A. Provision of Temporary Shades and Bleachers

¥ Ormoc City National High School . . . P 100,000.00
¥ Ormoc City Central School for
VIP and Guests . . . « « « « & o W 25,000.00



Res. No. 96-242

B. Transportation and Gasoline

¥ For 10 delegations . . . .« « & =« « o . 120,000.00
¥ For ground development . . . . . . . . 50,000.00

C. Accommodation

¥ Reception (ribbons, sash, etc.) . . . . 20,000.00
X Streamers (for billeting quarters) . . . 5,000.00
¥ 11 billeting quarters operation . . . . 60,000.00

D. Socio-Cultural Activities

Opening and Closing Program . . . . .
Welcome Night . . . . . . « « « - « .
Paalam Night . . . . .+ + « « « « =«
Culturdal NIght . &« &« & & & w & w .
Search for Miss EVRAA 97 .
Playground Demonstration .

¥ O K o H

E. Food for VYIP and Guests . .
F. Medicines . . . . « « « .

G. Tour for VIP/Guests and Offil

H. General Service é 35,000.00

e e e e e 50,000.00

——— o ——

e o e e i e bt
g ifus oy

(SGD) PETRONIO C. YARGAS
Schools Division Sup.

he Monorable Members of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, in
rber 12, 1996, made a Consensus that in order to accom-
ecited request of the Honorable City Mayor for an alloca-
- One" Million Pesos (R1,000,000.00) as aid to this coming EVRAA
. request be made to the Chairman of the CDC Executive Committee
nd CDC Resolution No. 6 s. 1996 Item 11 under the 20% Development
by deducting RB1,000,000.00 from R7,150,000.00 allocated for Deve-
lopment Assistance Fund so that this amount needed to finance the opera-
tional expenses for the 1997 EVRAA Meet be imputed in the 1997 Annual
Budget as Aid to EVRAA;

WHEREAS, the CDC Executive Committee has enacted on December 16,
1996 its Resolution No. 8 s. 1996, entitled, "A Resolution amending the
City Development Council (CDC) Resolution No. 6 s. 1996 entitled 1997
Annual Programs and Projects from the total amount of One Hundred Eighty
Four Million Six Hundred Thirty One Thousand Thirty One Pesos & 40/100
(R184,631,031.40) to One Hundred Eighty Three Million $ix Hundred Thirty
One Thousand Thirty One Pesos & 40/100 (R183,631,031.40) broken down as
follows: a) 20% Development Project (R56,201,031.40), b) City Engineer’s
Office (R127,430,000.00) and requesting the Honorable Sangguniang Pan-
lungsod ng Ormoc for approval of the same”;




Res. No. 96-242

WHEREFORE, foregoing premises considered, on motion of Kagawad
Alfredo F. Capahi, Chairman, Committee on Finance, severally seconded by
mga Kagawad Claudio P. Larrazabal, Benjamin B. Lladoc, Chiqui B. Labaga-
la and Deborah Robin B. Conejos; be it

RESOLVED, to pass a resolution APPROVING THE CDC EXECUTIVE COMMIT-
TEE RESOLUTION NO. 8 S. 1996, ENTITLED, "A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY
DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL (CDC) RESOLUTION NO. 6 SERIES OF 1996 ENTITLED 1997
ANNUAL PROGRAMS AND PROJECTS FROM THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRE® EIGHTY
FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND THIRTY ONE PESCS &\ 40/100
(P184,631,031.40) TO ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE MILLION SIX MUNDRED\ THIRTY

NEER’S OFFICE (R127,430,000.00), AND REQUESTING THE
NIANG PANLUNGSOD NG ORMOC FOR APPROVAL OF THE SAME";

RESOLVED FURTHER to furnlsh chpies of $ i Zne each,
fty Treasur-
he Clty Auditor, the
DECS Schools Oivision Sunerintendent a sretary, =-all in
Ormoc City;

CARRIED UNANIMBUSLY.

I HEREBYCERTW ness of the foregoing resolution.

Sangguny¥ang Panlungsod

PPROVED:

EUFROCINO M. CODILLA, SR.
City Hayor

/,,14?/

/(Date)




	1996-0242_01_of_04
	1996-0242_02_of_04
	1996-0242_03_of_04
	1996-0242_04_of_04

